








 

 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA)

Amendment 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT 
OF HEALTH SERVICES 

OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 

150 N. 18th Ave., Suite 530
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Contract No.: CTR063749 IGA Amendment No: Three (3) 
Procurement Officer: 

Karla Varela

Page 2 of 3 
Revised 05/29/2024

 
REVISED PRICE SHEET

09/30/2024-09/29/2025

 

Pima County Health Department 
State Opioid Response (SOR) 

Cost Reimbursement Price Sheet 

Account Classification Total Budget 

Personnel* $78,096.74 

ERE* $27,333.86 

Professional & Outside Services (Indirect applied to $25,000.00) * $289,774.40 

Travel* $1,800.00 

Occupancy* $0.00 

Other Operating* $1,023.00 

Indirect (15%*) $19,987.00 

TOTAL (ANNUAL NOT TO EXCEED) $418,015.00 
 

*Indicated indirect rate calculation. 
 
**With prior written approval from the Program Manager, the County is authorized to transfer up to a maximum of ten percent 
(10%) of the total budget amount between line items. Transfers of funds are only allowed between funded line items. 
Transfers exceeding ten percent (10%) or to a non-funded line item shall require an Agreement Amendment. 



 

 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA)

Amendment 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT 
OF HEALTH SERVICES 

OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 

150 N. 18th Ave., Suite 530
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Contract No.: CTR063749 IGA Amendment No: Three (3) 
Procurement Officer: 

Karla Varela

Page 3 of 3 
Revised 05/29/2024

Exhibit A – 2 CFR 200.332 

eCFR eExhibit -§ 200.332

Prime Awardee: Arizona Department of Health Services
UEI# QMWUG1AMYF65 
Requirements for pass-through entities. 

 
Per §180.300 the awarding agency must check that each subrecipient is not exclude nor disqualified. These checks can 
be perfomed in SAM.Gov.ADHS Procurement does these checks and uploads the results into APP or Euna Solutions 
(eCivis). 
 
§180.300 
 
Subrecipient name (which must match the name  
associated with its unique entity identifier): 

 

Arizona Department of Health Services 
 
Subrecipient’s unique entity identifier (UEI #) QMWUG1AMYF65
 
Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN, 
Sometimes it’s the same as the Grant Number): H79TI085739

Federal Award Date: 09/24/2024 

Subaward Period of Performance Start and End Date; 09/30/2024-09/29/2025
  

Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: 09/30/2024-09/29/2025
  

Amount of Federal Funds Obligated in the subaward: $2,531,438.00 
  
Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated to the subrecipient by the 
pass-through entity including the current financial obligation (how 
much is available for contracts): $418,015.00
  
Federal award project description, as required to be responsive to 
the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA)

Overdose Fatality Reviews and Case 
Management 

  
Name of Federal awarding agency, pass-through entity, and 
contact information for awarding official of the Pass-through entity

Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services 
Administration (SAMHSA)

  
Assistance Listings number and Title; the pass-through entity must 
identify the dollar amount made available under each Federal 
award and the Assistance Listings Number at time of disbursement 93.788

Identification of whether the award is R&D 
  
No 

  
Indirect cost rate for the Federal award (including if the de minimis 
rate is charged) per § 200.414 

  
15% 


